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Peer Support for Probation Agents

MACPO, MACCAC, and the DOC recognize probation work is stressful and places employees with high-risk individuals and in
high-risk situations. This stress, caused by both critical incidents and the profession in of itself, has the potential to jeopardize work
performance, safety, health, and relationships. As a response, MACPO/MACCAC/DOC have collaborated on this state-wide list of

probation agents. This list is intended for individual probation agents and administrators to utilize at their own discretion.

The individuals identified herein are willing to meet with probation agents from their own department, as well as other counties, who
are experiencing stress caused by critical incidents or cumulative job stress for the purposes of providing peer support. They have all
been trained in peer support and agree to keep such conversations confidential, except for the following:

1) Situations in which there is an indication the employee presents a clear and present danger to himself/herself or others
2) Situations in which it appears there is a law violation
During the conversation, if a Probation Agent describes either of the above-listed circumstances, the certified Peer Support
professional will advise confidentiality cannot be maintained.

MACPO/MACCAC/DOC do NOT oversee any of these individuals nor do we supervise a Peer Support Program of any kind. We
are simply providing this resource list of willing volunteers. If you are seeking the assistance of a Peer Support member, then please
contact one of the individuals listed below.

If you’re seeking a Peer Support member based on work experience and/or years of service, then CLICK HERE to connect with
Neal Huemoeller.
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AGENCIES WITHOUT PEER SUPPORT

If an agent/staff member in one of these agencies is peer support trained, then please reach out to Devin to update this document.

- 6W Community Corrections - Kanabec County Probation
- Aitkin County Community Corrections - Meeker County Probation
- Arrowhead Regional Corrections - Morrison County Community Corrections
- Carver County Probation - Mower County Probation
- (Cass County Probation - Pope County Probation
- Crow Wing County Community Corrections - Rock Nobles Community Corrections
- Fillmore County Community Corrections - Todd-Wadena Community Corrections
- Freeborn County Probation - Tri-County Community Corrections
- Goodhue County Probation - Wabasha County Probation
- Itasca County Probation - Western Probation Services
- Jackson County Probation
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AGENCY:

NAME
&

Contact Information

Anoka County Community
Corrections

Sue Weyer
Sue.Weyer@co.anoka.mn.us | (763) 324-4948

Supervisor

Maya Mason
Maya.Mason@co.anoka.mn.us | (763) 688-5169

Supervisor

Blue Earth County
Community
Corrections

Stephanie Johnson
stephanie.johnson@blueearthcountymn.gov

(507) 304-4753

Probation Officer 11

Kaitlyn Baden
Kaitlyn.baden@blueearthcountymn.gov
(507) 304-4755

Probation Officer I

Ashley Robertson
Ashley.robertson@blueearthcountymn.gov
(507) 304-4712

Probation Officer I

Lynn Smithwick

lynn.smithwick@blueearthcountymn.gov

(507) 304-4729

Supervisor

Brown County Probation

Jill Hady
JillL Hady@co.brown.mn.us | (507) 233-6623

Career Agent

Chisago County
Community Corrections

Jessica Mott
Jessica.Mott@chisagocountymn.gov | (651) 213-8353

Supervisor
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NAME

AGENCY: &
Contact Information
Rachel Bauer )
Rachel. Bauer@co.dakota.mn.us | (651) 438-4987 ralbaiom A e
Dakota Coun

Community Col:retZtions e Sogilor Probation Agent

tanya.boehler@co.dakota.mn.us | (651) 554-6066
Dodge & Olmsted Michelle Rudnik Probation Agent

Community Corrections

Michelle.Rudnik@olmstedcounty.gov | (507) 328-7261

Department of Corrections
Field Services

Lydia Newlin
Lydia.Newlin@state.mn.us | (651) 295-2589

Director of Peer Support & Staff
Victimization Unit

Sean McIntyre
Sean.Mcintyre@state.mn.us | (651) 295-4149

Field Services Peer Support
Navigator

Jody Henkemeyer
Jody.Henkemeyer@state.mn.us | (651) 485-0797

Wellness-Staff Support & Trauma
Response Uni

Heidi Stokes
heidi.stokes@state.mn.us | (507) 384-1306

Staff Support Navigator

Roger Carr
roger.s.carr@state.mn.us | (651) 421-8979

Staff Support Response Coordinator
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NAME

AGENCY: &
Contact Information
Robert Schroedl .
Robert.Schroedl@hennepin.us | (612) 596-0061 EBP Trainer
Neal Margolies Supervisor
Neal.Margolies@hennepin.us | (612) 348-5307 P
Hennepin County Shannon Alexander Career Agent
Community Corrections Shannon.Alexander@hennepin.us | (612) 348-3709
Nanci Zenner Career Agent
Nanci.Zenner@hennepin.us | (612) 348-5333
Michelle Meyer .
Michelle.Meyer@hennepin.us | (612) 348-5333 LETE BEL et
Debbie Lawrence Supervisor
Debbie.Lawrence@co.isanti.mn.us | (763) 689-8328
Isanti County Elisabeth Payne Senior Agent
Community Corrections Elisabeth.Payne@co.isanti.mn.us | (763) 689-8379 &
Cheryl Attwood .
Cheryl.Attwood@co.isanti.mn.us | (763) 689-8322 Einlbefiion Aggent
Tami Jo Lieberg Director
Tamijo.Lieberg@kcmn.us | (320) 231-6222
Kandiyohi County Lafe Swalin .
Community Corrections Lafe.Swalin@kemn.us | (320) 231-6222 ex.2225 Hoetnk cet
<l plinlee Probation Agent

Karl.Klaphake@kcmn.us | (320) 231-6222 ex.2221
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Contact Information
Nicollet County Deanna Ruffing Career Acent
Community Corrections Deanna.Ruffing@co.nicollet.mn.us | (507) 386-4503 &
Otter Tail County Joannie Gontarek Career Acent
Community Corrections jtgontar@co.ottertail. mn.us | (218) 457-0487 &
: . Amber Chase
Pine County Probation Amber.Chase@co.pine.mnus | (320) 591-0887 Career Agent
Michelle Moryn
CC.Peer.Support@co.ramsey.mn.us | (651) 266-5208 Probation Officer
John Spielman
Ramsey County CC.Peer.Support@co.ramsey.mn.us | (65) 485-3526 Probation Officer
Community Corrections Jessica Awaijane
CC.Peer.Support@co.ramsey.mn.us | (651) 280-9304 Probation Officer
Brian Rother
CC.Peer.Support@co.ramsey.mn.us | (651) 502-0447 Probation Officer
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Contact Information

Rice County Rochelle Marquardt .
Community Corrections Rochelle.marquardt@ricecountymn.gov | (507) 369-4801 Probation Agent

Jennifer Olson .
jolson@co.scott.mn.us | (952)496-8812 Rickatiopteent

Melanie Herrera .
Scott County mherrera@co.scott.mn.us | (952) 496-8470 LTI Al
Community Corrections Cassandra Tupy Probation Asent

ctupy@co.scott.mn.us | (952) 496-8375 &

e Ll o Probation Agent

jlienke@co.scott.mn.us | (612) 523-4241

Contact devin.petersen(@co.pine.mn.us if you want to be added to or removed from this list.
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Stearns County
Community Corrections

Contact Information

Andrew Horgen
andrew.horgen@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 656-6144

Senior Agent

Katie Schneider
katie.schneider@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 423-9120

Senior Agent

Jeremy Lehto
Jeremy.Lehto@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 309-6206

Career Agent

Sarah Byers
sarah.byers@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 309-5190

Senior Agent

Nicole Gosling

. . Career Agent
Nicole.Gosling@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 309-7864
Jesse Plantenberg Career Agent
jesse.plantenberg@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 309-6176
Theresa Leifeld- Lieser Career Agent
Theresa.l eifeld-Lieser@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 656-6519
Terri Yurczyk Career Agent
terri.yurczyk(@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 309-7843
Derek Borgman Career Agent

Derek.Borgman@stearnscountymn.gov | (320) 656-6175

Roberta Frahm
roberta.frahm@stearnscounty.mn.gov | (320) 980-6712

Senior Agent

Enoch Owens
Enoch.Owens@stearnscounty.mn.gov | (320) 656-3647

Supervisor

Contact devin.petersen(@co.pine.mn.us if you want to be added to or removed from this list.
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NAME
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Contact Information

Steele County
Community Corrections

Samantha Ahrens
Samantha.Ahrens@co.steele.mn.us | (507) 444-7723

Probation Officer II

Jennifer Tonjum
Jennifer. Tonjum@co.steele.mn.us | (507) 444-7724

Probation Officer II

Waseca County Probation

Merlin Kath
merlin.kath@wasecacounty.gov | (507) 835-0555

Career Agent

Washington County
Community Corrections

Sharon Christiansen
sharon.christiansen(@co.washington.mn.us

(651) 430-4101

Probation Officer III

Brenda Martin
Brenda.Martin@co.washington.mn.us | (651) 430-6903

Supervisor

Jennifer Rice
Jennifer.Rice@co.washington.mn.us | (651) 430-6950

Probation Officer III

Jack Lutz
jack.lutz@co.washington.mn.us | (651) 430-6906

Probation Officer II
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Contact Information

Anna Furth Probation Agent
Anna.Furth@co.wright.mn.us | (763) 684-8657
Amy Hertzog Master Agent
Amy Hertzog@co.wright.mn.us | (763) 684-4510
Neal Huemoeller Career Agent
Neal.Huemoeller@co.wright.mn.us | (763) 684-2340
Leah Fleming C Agent
Leah.Fleming@co.wright. mn.us | (763) 682-7710 PSR
. . Darnell Brethorst
C Agent
WAL (CUD Tl ot Darnell.brethorst@co.wright.mn.us | (763) 682-7711 PSR
Daniel Heikkinen Senior Agent
Daniel.Heikkinen@co.wright. mn.us | (763) 684-4511
Taylor Burch Senior Agent
Taylor.Burch@co.wright. mn.us | (763) 682-7328
Tammi Solarz .
S
Tammi.Solarz@co.wright. mn.us | (763) 684-4512 .
Rachael Beckman Career Agent
Rachael.Beckman@co.wright.mn.us | (763) 682-7309
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